QUARTERLY FINANCIAL STATEMENT CERTIFICATION

In accordance with the requirements of the Trial Court Policies and Procedures Manual (FIN 1.02, Section 6.2.2(c); FIN 4.02,
Section 6.3.2; and FIN 5.01, Section 6.72(2)) and to the best of my knowledge, I certify that the attached statements fairly
present in all material respects the financial condition of the court for the periods presented.
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Signature of Présiding Judge or Court Executive Date

Amador Superior Court

Court
201172012 Q3

Fiscal Year and Ending Quarter



QUARTERLY FINANCIAL STATEMENT FOOTNOTES

Amador Superior Court

Court
2011/2012 Q3

Fiscal Year and Ending Quarter
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QUARTERLY FINANCIAL STATEMENT
Filled Court Employee Positions (FTEs)

Amador Superior Court

Court
2011/2012 Q3

Fiscal Year and Ending Quarter

Positions (FTEs) Filled
- Total Authorized R = TR
Ooc: _uoﬂﬂ_ozm
TAFTES) v . 2nd ol ~ 4th
._o”E, IR _ Quarter Quarter Quarter
oo,a ma_ae.% vom;_%m 37.62 30.05 27.875 29.725
;G.J,mmv ;

! The Authorized Positions should reflect the amount submitted on the court’s Schedule 7A for the reporting fiscal year.
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Amador Superior Court
Trial Court Operations Fund
Statement of Revenues, Expenditures and Changes in Fund Balances

(Unaudited)
IL.H_ Year 2011/12 2010/11
e e o 3 . Total Current Total Final
| P ALT Funds Budget Funds Budget
(info. Purposas (Info. Purposes
g : ‘Non- Oniy) {Ancust) ony) (Sorual)
REVENUES
State Financing Sources
Trial Court Trust Fund § 1.807,855| § 1,807,855 $ M.E.qw $23m281 § 3,157,089
Trial Court Improvement Fund 50 $0) $61 $(7 $51
Judicial Administration Efficiency & Mod Fund $ 5,400 §5. $ (7,100) $ 1,500
Judges' Compensation (45.25)
Court Interpreter (45.45) $ 21,875 $ 21,875 $ 27,500 $18, $ 40,000
Civil Coordination Reimbursement (45.55)
MOU Reimbursements (45.10 and General) $31,028 $ 31,028 $ 105,470 § 25, $120,470)
Other Miscellaneous
§ 1,886,157
Grants
AB 1058 Commissioner/Facilitator $0 $ 58,065 3§ 58,085 $1722 $(3,044) $172.51
Other AOG Grants $3742 $0 $3,742 §19, $ (30] $171
Non-AOC Grants
§3742 § 58.065
Other Financing Sources
interest Income 599 $12 $1,003 $ 1,000 $ 864 $ 250
Investment income
Donations
Local Fees $1.220 $1, $ 3004 $751
Non-Fee Revenues $3.556 $3 $ 29,000 $ 53,443 $ 78,2000
Erhanced Coflections $6,993 $6,993 $ 49,600
Eschsatment
Prior Year Revenue $ (5,723
County Program - Restricted
Reimbursement Other $ 2,398 $22398 § 33,684 §$3.285 § 14,500
Sale of Fixed Assets
Other Miscetlaneous $ 106 $ 106
$ 8,270 § 7.005
Total Revenues | Vi ST ol
EXPENDITURES
|Personal Services
Salaries - Permanent $ 1,140,301 $ 39,875 $ 1,180,178 $ 1,662,09 $1,233 451 § 1,662
Temp Help $18,
QOvertime
Staff Benefits $ 538,633 $ 538 633 $ 838, § 554,923 788,77:
$ 1,678,933 $ 39,875 ! ;
Operating Expenses and Equipment
General Expense $ 46,375 $1,682 - . $48,057, $97.1 $ 74,408 $ 114,
Printing $4,143 | $4143 QR -1 $3.341 $8,
Telecommunications $ 15,836 $573 $16409 $28, $ 16,564 $37.7
Postage $ 13,926 $ 383 B 2.000* ] $20, $ 15,303 $191
Insurance $656 $ 656 81, §1,358 $1,
In-State Travel $3,127 $1,078 i § 4,205 $6,7 §2, $7,
Out-of-State Travel $1 $1. 52,
Training $ 910 $ 200 $ 1,110 $2, $1/ $ 10,
Security Services $517 $ 269 $ 786 $ 126,874 $ 54881
Facility Operations $ 33,353 $ 2,399, $ 35,752 $ 34, §13,225 s$227.
Utilities . : oo b




Contracted Services

Consulting and Professional Services
information Technology

Major Equipment

Other ltems of Expense

ISpecial items of Expense
Grand Jury
Jury Costs
Judgements, Settlements and Claims
Debt Service
Other
Capital Costs
—_:nc..:m_ Cost Recovery
Prior Year Expense Adjustment

Excess (Deficit) of Revenues Over Expenditures

Operating Transfers in (Out)
|Fund Batance (Deficit)
Beginning Batance (Deficit)
Ending Balance {Deficit)

$189,172
$2,332
$ 38,628

$968

$ 349,943

$3,846

$ (7,975)

$ (4,129)

Total Expenditures

2,024,7

R BT

$(146,579)

$(1.480)

$7.008

50

$ 1,027,618

ST

AR AT

053112012 10:45:37

$210,914
$2332
$ 39,918

$1,01

$3.845

50

$(159,027)
50

§ 1,027,618|

$ 314,27,
$31
$61,

52

§ 9,500

$0

§ (220,367
$0

$1,027.61

$ 222,646
$2,313
$ 50,865

__$1.215

$ 15,5%0|

$ 120,201
50

$992,

$333,
$ 109,22

$2

$9,

$ (74,

$ 992,
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PROGRAM EXPENDITURES:
Judges & Courtroom Support
Traffic & Other Infractions
Other Criminal Cases
Ciwvil
Family & Children Services
Probate, Guardianship & Mental Health Services
Juvenile Dependency Services
Juvenile Delinquency Services
Other Court Operations
Court Interpreters
Jury Services
Security
Trial Court Operations Program

Enhanced Collections
Other Non-Court Operations
Non-Court Operations Program

Executive Office
Fiscal Services
Human Resources
Business & Facilities Services
Information Technology
Court Administration Program

Expenditures Not Distributed or Posted to a Program
Prior Year Adjustments Not Posted to a Program

Amador Superior Court
Trial Court Operations Fund
Statement of Program Expenditures

(Unaudited)
Fiscal Year 2011/12 201011
: Year | rotal Actual Chirmee Total Actual oo
f s Expense Budget Expense Eigut
e o BN i iy 1T T ‘.m..; Tl oo Sl [l sttt (Annual) ?ﬂl._.

$ 460,315 $ 51,690 $ 512,008] $779.1 $ 583,879 $ 773,296

§ 140,462 € $ 148, $ 207,061

$ 102,155 i $ 114,581 $191,334

$171.911 § 24,258 § 227,032 § 272,349

$ 94,070 $85774 30 $135436 $ 228,166l

$320 $35
$ 1,275 $ 16,068 ;
§ 7,500 $ 10,050 $185,
§ 35,247 $11,280 $ 6,428
$ 11,903 $ 35,000
$ 6,853 $12,829 $ 3,846
2z
$1,010,812 $ 196,337 $ 3,848 $0
$0
$0|
$ 308,323 § 2,386
$ 180,051 $30,075
$21,528 § 4,979
$ 119,397, $112,278
$ 78,698 $ 33,555
$ 707,996 $ 183,273
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